

HABA Supply Chain GmbH & Co. KG \cdot PO Box 11 07 \cdot 96473 Bad Rodach,

HABA Supply Chain GmbH & Co. KG August-Grosch-Strasse 28-38 96476 Bad Rodach

Phone: +49 9564 929 - 60100 Fax: +49 9564 929 - 662300 Email: info@habafamilygroup.com www.habafamilygroup.com

16. November 2022 Management

Integration of HABA Supply Chain GmbH & Co. KG into HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG

Dear Sir or Madam,

As part of restructuring our system landscape, we are taking another important step on January 1, 2023. At the turn of the year, the business of HABA Supply Chain GmbH & Co. KG will be consolidated under HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG based in Bad Rodach, August-Grosch-Str. 28-38, as part of a universal succession to form a strong legal entity.

HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG is listed at Registry Court Coburg under HRA 5220. The managing directors are Tim Steffens (CEO) and Sabine Habermaass. The VAT ID number is DE 815 831 282. The tax number is 212/162/08401.

What does this mean for our cooperation?

All offers, orders and condition agreements will remain unchanged. As of January 1, 2023, all rights and obligations arising from the contractual relationship will be transferred from HABA Supply Chain GmbH & Co. KG to HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG.

Please note that our bank details will change. Please enter the following bank details in your master data and use them in the context of our business relationship as of January 1, 2023:

Account holder: HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG IBAN: DE17 7832 0076 0029 4681 92

BIC: HYVEDEMM480

Institute: HypoVereinsbank Coburg

We kindly ask you to issue invoices with a service date as of January 1, 2023 to HABA Sales GmbH & Co. KG, August-Grosch-Str. 28-38, 96476 Bad Rodach.

Please continue to send your invoices as usual to: invoice@habafamilygroup.com.



Feel free to contact us if you have any questions. We look forward to exchanging ideas and continuing to work together with you in the future.

Kind regards,

Tim Steffens

CEO